

2016 Lawn Maintenance Bid

**Bid Opening: March 30, 2016
10:00 a.m.**

	<i>Blade to Blade</i>		<i>Circle Lawn</i>		<i>Got Grass</i>		<i>NLCI Mgmt.</i>		<i>Peter's Prof.</i>	
	1 Year	3 Years	1 Year	3 Years	1 Year	3 Years	1 Year	3 Years	1 Year	3 Years
Historical Society										
Mowing/occurrence	30.00	30.00	32.50	25.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	55.00	45.00	45.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							250.00	250.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00
Lawson										
Mowing/occurrence	20.00	20.00	45.50	35.00	35.00	35.00	50.00	55.00	45.00	45.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							300.00	300.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00
Community Park										
Mowing/occurrence	120.00	120.00	97.50	75.00	70.00	70.00	125.00	135.00	105.00	105.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							600.00	650.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00

2016 Lawn Maintenance Bid

**Bid Opening: March 30, 2016
10:00 a.m.**

	<i>Blade to Blade</i>		<i>Circle Lawn</i>		<i>Got Grass</i>		<i>NLCI Mgmt.</i>		<i>Peter's Prof.</i>	
Fire Station										
Mowing/occurrence	40.00	40.00	45.50	35.00	30.00	30.00	60.00	65.00	70.00	70.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							350.00	350.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00
Town Hall										
Mowing/occurrence	20.00	20.00	32.50	25.00	25.00	25.00	30.00	35.00	25.00	25.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							250.00	250.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00
Cemetery - Norwalk										
Mowing/occurrence	240.00	240.00	260.00	200.00	185.00	185.00	175.00	185.00	275.00	275.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							600.00	650.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00

2016 Lawn Maintenance Bid

**Bid Opening: March 30, 2016
10:00 a.m.**

	Blade to Blade		Circle Lawn		Got Grass		NLCI Mgmt.		Peter's Prof.	
Cemetery - Lester										
Mowing/occurrence	20.00	20.00	no reg. svc.	no reg. svc.	35.00	35.00	55.00	60.00	25.00	25.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							200.00	200.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00
Cemetery - Branch										
Mowing/occurrence	30.00	30.00	45.50	35.00	32.00	32.00	75.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							325.00	350.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00
Cemetery - Abbeyville										
Mowing/occurrence	20.00	20.00	no reg. svc.	no reg. svc.	32.00	32.00	40.00	45.00	35.00	35.00
<u>Spring/Fall Clean-up</u>							200.00	200.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	25.00	25.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	25.00	20.00	23.00	45.00	45.00
Equip. Rate/Hr.	15.00	15.00	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	Incl.	5.00	6.00	65.00	65.00
<u>Tree/Limb Removal</u>							50.00	50.00		
Labor Rate/Hr.	50.00	50.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	30.00	30.00	65.00	65.00
Total for Mowing:	540.00	540.00	559.00	430.00	469.00	469.00	660.00	715.00	705.00	705.00
Total for Mowing (less Abbey/Lester Cem)	500.00	500.00	559.00	430.00	402.00	402.00	565.00	610.00	645.00	645.00

2016 Lawn Maintenance Bid

**Bid Opening: March 30, 2016
10:00 a.m.**

Exh. A	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		
Exh. B	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		
Exh. C	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		
Exh. D	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		
Exh. E	✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		✓		
Cert. of Insur.	need		City of Akron		✓				need with add'l ins.		need with add'l ins.		
		1 Year		3 Years									
Lowest Bid for Mowing													
less Abbey/Les Cem	Got Grass	402.00	Got Grass	402.00									
	Blade to Blade	500.00	Circle Lawn	430.00									
	Circle Lawn	559.00	Blade to Blade	500.00									
	NLCI	565.00	NLCI	610.00									
	Peter's Prof.	645.00	Peter's Prof.	645.00									